24
➲ -E  = Compliance with the European
Machinery Directive. Includes as
standard on utility rated winches:
1 Main air supply shutoff
2 Overload device
3 Drum guard
4 Muffler

Dimensions are subject to change.  Contact factory for certified prints
26
How to Order:
Specify winch by complete model code as shown.
Example: FA5A-LXK1G = 10000 lb (4545 kg) capacity, 27" (686 mm) drum, auto disc brake, throttle-control and drum guard.
“Third Generation” Air Winch Series
FA2.5A/FA5A: 5000 to 10000 lb (2273 to 4545 kg) capacity
(1) With remote pilot control option, line speeds will decrease.
(2) Only available with manual drum brake.
(3) Documentation, witness testing and material traceability available; must be
requested at time of order. Specify options or contact factory or your nearest
Ingersoll-Rand distributor for information.
M1 Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049)
2.2 on load bearing parts. This conformity document affirms (by the
manufacturer) that parts are in compliance with the requirements of the
order based on non-specific inspection and testing (i.e. results are typical
material properties for these parts.)
M2 Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049)
3.1b on load bearing parts. These documents affirm (by a department
independent of the manufacturing department) that the actual parts used in
the product are in compliance with the order based on specific inspection
and testing (i.e. results are actual material properties for those parts.)
M3 Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049)
3.1b on load bearing parts. These documents affirm (by a department
independent of the manufacturing department) that the actual parts used in
the product are in compliance with the order based on specific inspection
and testing (i.e. results are actual material properties for those parts in a
finished, as delivered condition.)
1 = Standard winch
mounted throttle
2XX = Remote full flow
lever throttle
(max 20 ft/6 m)
3XX = Remote pilot
pendent throttle
(std = 6 ft/1.8 m;
max 66 ft/20 m) (1)
4XX = Remote pilot
lever throttle
(max 66 ft/20 m) (1)
5XX = Remote electric
over air throttle
XX = Specify hose length
or pendent cord
in feet
Options
G
7 = Drum grooving (specify rope size
in sixteenths, e.g. 7 = 7⁄16")
C = Low temperature; please specify
in text: -10˚ C or -20˚ C
D = Drum divider flange and
additional cable anchor
E = Construction cage
F = Free spool clutch (2)
G = Drum guard
H = Open frame for horizontal pulling
K = K6 footprint base for FA5A
M1 = Per DIN 50049/En10204
Para 2.2 “Typicals” (3)
M2 = Per DIN 50049/En10204
Para 3.1b actual per product
as purchased (3)
M3 = Per DIN 50049/En10204
Para 3.1b actual per product
as delivered in final condition (3)
N = Type approval; please specify
in text DNV, ABS or Lloyds
P = Marine 812 finish
Q = Special paint; please specify
T = Tension manifold
U = Underwound (available only
with auto disc brake XK)